FORM PTO-1619A 02-25- 102679	PATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type X Assignment	
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) EBY, William H. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date 02/06/2004 Execution Date	
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Stine Seed Farm, Inc. Name (line 2) Iowa corporation Address (line 1) 2225 Laredo Trail Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Adel, Iowa 50003	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative is attached.	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: Robert J. Jondle Address (line 1): Jondle & Associates PC Address (line 2): 9085 East Mineral Circle Address (line 3): Suite 200 Address (line 4): Centennial CO 80112	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

3/23/2004 HMARZI1 00000019 10779590

1506327

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014996 FRAME: 0813

Form PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Name: Robert J. Jondle Address (line 1): Jondle & Associates PC Address (line 2): 9085 East Mineral Circle Address (line 3): Suite 200 Address (line 4): Centennial CO 80112	Area Code a	and Telephone Number: 303-799-6444
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments	es of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number	(s):
If this document is being filed together with a napplication was signed by the first named execution. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned		ate of the patent 02/06/2004
Number of Properties	Enter the	total number of properties involved. 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	Deposit Account Number	d to the account.)
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the cas indicated herein. Robert J. Jondle, Reg. No. 33,915 Name of Person Signing		February 12, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014996 FRAME: 0814

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Receiving Party (ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1) Monsanto Technology I	LC If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the		
Address (line 1) 800 North Lindbergh	Blvd. receiving party is not		
Address (line 2)	domiciled in the U.S.,		
Address (line 3) St. Louis, MO 63167	an appointment of domestic representative is attached.		
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the		
Address (line 1)	receiving party is not		
Address (line 2)	domiciled in the U.S.,		
Address (line 3)	an appointment of domestic representative is attached.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)			
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM H. EBY, A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES, RESIDING AT 4763 PANORAMA DRIVE, PANORA, IOWA 50216AM THE INVENTOR OF AN INVENTION INASOYBEAN CULTIVAR 0509244" FOR WHICH I HAVE EXECUTED AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, OF EVEN DATE HEREWITH; AND

WHEREAS, Stine Seed Farm, Inc., incorporated in the state of lowa, with a place of business at 2225 Laredo Trail, Adel, Iowa 50003 and Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63167, have entered into an Agreement dated December 8, 1997, wherein both companies are hereby assigned a joint and undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) TO ME IN HAND PAID, AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, I, THE SAID WILLIAM H. EBY HAVE SOLD, ASSIGNED, TRANSFERRED AND SET OVER, AND BY THESE PRESENTS DO HEREBYSELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SET OVER, UNTO THE SAID STINE SEED FARM, INC. AND MONSANTO TECHNOLOGYLLC, ITS SUCCESSORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS, THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN, TO AND UNDER THE SAID INVENTION, AND THE SAID APPLICATION AND ALL DIVISIONS, RENEWALS AND CONTINUATIONS THEREOF, AND ALL LETERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES WHICH MAYBE GRANTED THEREON AND ALL REISSUES AND EXTENSIONS THEREOF, AND ALL APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT WHICH MAYHEREAFTER BE FILED FOR SAID INVENTION IN ANY COUNTRY OR COUNTRIES FOREIGN TO THE UNITED STATES, AND AIL LETTERS PATENT WHICH MAY BE GRANTED FOR SAID INVENTION IN ANYCOUNTRY OR COUNTRIES FOREIGN TO THE UNITED STATES AND ALL EXTENSIONS, RENEWALS AND REISSUES THEREOF AND ALL RIGHTS OF PRIORITYN ANY SUCH COUNTRY OR COUNTRIES BASED UPON THE FILING OF THE SAD APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES WHICH ARE CREATED BYANY LAW, TREATY OR INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION; AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS OF THE UNITED STATES, AND ANY OFFICIAL OF ANY COUNTRY OR COUNTRIES FOREIGN TO THE UNITED STATES, WHOSE DUTY IT IS TO ISSUE PATENTS ON APPLICATIONS AS AFORESAID, TO ISSUE ALL LETTERS PATENT FOR SAID INVENTION TO THE SAID STINE SEED FARM, INC. AND MONSANTO TECHNOLOGYLLC, ITS SUCCESSORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THIS INSTRUMENT.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT THAT I HAVE FULL RIGHT TO CONVEYTHE ENTIRE INTEREST HEREIN ASSIGNED, AND THAT I HAVE NOT EXECUTED, AND WILL NOT EXECUTE, ANYAGREEMENT IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

AND I HEREBY FURTHER COVENANT AND AGREE THAT I WILL COMMUNICATE TO SAID STINE SEED FARM, INC. AND MONSANTO TECHNOLOGYLLC, ITS SUCCESSORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS, ANYFACTS KNOWN TO ME RESPECTING SAID INVENTION, AND TESTIFY IN ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING, SIGN ALL LAWFUL PAPERS, EXECUTE ALL DIVISIONAL, CONTINUING AND REISSUE APPLICATIONS, MAKE ALL RIGHTFUL OATHS AND GENERALLYDO EVERYTHING POSSIBLE TO AID THE SAID STINE SEED FARM, INC. AND MONSANTO TECHNOLOGYLLC, ITS SUCCESSORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS, TO OBTAIN AND ENFORCE PROPER PATENT PROTECTION FOR SAID INVENTION IN ALL COUNTRIES.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HEREUNTO SET MYSIGNATURE BELOW:

2-6,2004

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014996 FRAME: 0816